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hereof. On or before the tenth day of October, 1968-1974 , and annu-
ally thereafter, the governing body of the board of perle commissioners
park and recreation board may levy on the real and personal property
of the city a tax not exceeding twe ard three-tenths-.933 mills on each
dollar of the assessed valuation of the city. The amount of such levy
shail be subject to the supervision of any fiscal control agency which is
now or hereafter provided in the charter of any such city.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon the approval by a ma-
jority of the governing body of the park and recreation poard of the
city of Minneapolis, and upon compliance with the provisions of Min-
nesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 13, 1974.

CHAPTER 109—H.F.No.2638
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of International Falls; authorizing issuance of two
additional on-sale licenses for the sale of intoxicating liquor.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. INTERNATIONAL FALLS, CITY OF; ON-SALE LIQ-
UOR LICENSES. Notwithstanding the limitations contained in Minne-
sota Statutes, Section 340.11, Subdivision 7, or any other law, the city
of International Falls, may issue two on-sale licenses for the sale of in-
toxicating liquor in addition to the number of licenses authorized

therein.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon approval by the governing body
of the city of International Falls and upon compliance with the provi-
sions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 13, 1974.

CHAPTER 110—H.F.No.2655

An act relating to highway traffic regulations; special permits for oversize
and overweight vehicles; statements required for issuance of such permits to move
oversize mobile homes; amending Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section

169.86, Subdivision .

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section 169.86,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

169.86 TRAFFIC REGULATIONS; OVERSIZED AND OVER-
WEIGHT VEHICLES; SPECIAL PERMITS. Subdivision 1. APPLYING
FOR. The commissioner, with respect to highways under his jurisdic-
ticn, and local authorities, with respect to highways under their juris-
diction, may, in their discretion, upon application in writing and good
cause being shown therefor, issue a special permit, in writing, autho-
rizing the applicant to move a vehicle or combination of vehicles of a
size or weight of vehicle or load exceeding the maximum specified in
this chapter, or otherwise not in conformity with the provisions of this
chapter, upon any highway under the jurisdiction of the party granting
such permit and for the maintenance of which such party is responsi-
ble. Such permits relating to over-width, over-length mobile homes
shall not be issued to persons other than mobile home dealers for
movement of new units owned by the mobile home dealer, without
such person first presenting a statement from the county auditor and
treasurer where the unit is presently located, stating all personal and
real property taxes have been paid. This statement must be dated
within 30 days of the contemplated move. The statement from the
county auditor and treasurer where the unit is presently located, stat-
ing all personal and real property taxes have been paid, may be made
by telephone. If the statement is obtained by telephone, the permit

that all personal and real property taxes had been paid.
Approved March 13, 1974.

CHAPTER 111—H.F.No.2703
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the White Bear Lake conservation district;, imposing addi-
tional duties on the board of the district; providing for means of funding; establish-
ing certain lake regulatory powers; amending Laws 1971, Chapter 355, Sections 3
and 4.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1971, Chapter 355, Section 3, is amended to read:

Sec. 3. WHITE BEAR LAKE CONSERVATION DISTRICT. Sub-
ject to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapters 98, 105, 106,
110, 112, and 115, and the rules and regulations of the respective agen-
cies and governing bodies vested with jurisdiction and authority there-
under, the lake conservation district shall have the following powers:
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